
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083148-2025 

Award

West Suffolk Strategic Growth and Infrastructure Study

West Suffolk Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-083148
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e62c (view related notices)
Published 16 December 2025, 9:49am

Scope 

Description

Preparation of West Suffolk Strategic Growth and Infrastructure Study to inform the future
Combined Authority Spatial Development Strategy (SDS).

 

Contract 1

Supplier

AECOM LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083148-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083148-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e62c


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£49,000 excluding VAT

£58,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

16 December 2025 to 27 February 2026

2 months, 12 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

AECOM LIMITED

Companies House: 01846493

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCLX-5446-YHDX

Aldgate Tower

London

E1 8FA

United Kingdom

Email: KM-Europe@aecom.com

Website: http://www.aecom.com

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:KM-Europe@aecom.com
http://www.aecom.com


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

West Suffolk Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRVM-1828-ZPTJ

West Suffolk House, Western Way

Bury St Edmunds

IP33 3YU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@westsuffolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@westsuffolk.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	AECOM LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	West Suffolk Council


		2025-12-20T18:01:49+0000
	TCPDF




